CHURCH EMAIL: office@gpbc.church
CHURCH WEBSITE: GPBC.church

Online Giving: GPBC.church/give
Live Service Streaming: GPBC.church/media
(or just click “Watch Live” on the homepage)

December 21, 2025

12.28.25

12.31.25
1.1.25
1.2.25

1.4.26

1.7.26

1.9.26

This Week’s Opportunities
(12.28.25—1.3.25)

9:45 am Sunday School
11:00 am Worship Service
2:00 pm CARE
New Years Eve—NO REGULAR ACTIVITIES
New Years Day—Office Closed
6:30 pm Men’s Bible Study

Future Opportunities
(1.4.26—1.10.26)

9:45 am Sunday School
11:00 am Worship Service / COMMUNION
12:00 pm Church Council Mtg.

2:00 pm CARE
10:00 am Gloucester Women'’s Bible Study
6:00 pm Children’s Choir

6:00 pm Youth in Action

6:30 pm Kids in Action

6:30 pm Bible Study & Prayer Meeting
7:30 pm Adult Choir

6:30 pm Men’s Bible Study

\.>\AII Children? |
O .
Join us on .

| X\ .
v(ﬁ;@\\\ Wednesdays for |

“°Kids in Action*®

6:30p—7:30p |
LERTL |

12.28 Logan &

12.30 Chris & Hope Hutson
1.3 Brendan & Gabrille Greggs

Madison Hawkins 12.30 Alyssa Owens
12.31 Taylor Burgess
12.31 Aaron Cirillo
1.1 Alice Smith

1.3 Chris Hutson

H
N

P Y The Church Office will be closed
YE A New Years Day

11a Worship 53 | Sunday School 35
General Receipts |$ 2,810.27 | Lottie Moon $ 930.00
Building Fund $ 45.00 | Van Fund $ 100.00
Doves $ 765.00 [ GCBS $ 500.00
December Tellers: Gail Mongold & Alice Smith
December Ushers: Sonya Anthony, Leslie Belvin,
Stan Gandee, Amy Martin
January Tellers: Judy Cahoon & Lynn Walton
January Ushers: TBD
Today: Next Week:
Deacon: Barry Milligan Keith Belvin
SS Nursery: Madison McNeil TBD
Infant Nursery: Madison McNeil TBD
Young Child: TBD Nancy Dyson
Older Child: TBD TBD
Anniversaries: Birthdays:




CHURCH EMAIL: office@gpbc.church
CHURCH WEBSITE: GPBC.church
Online Giving: GPBC.church/give

Live Service Streaming: GPBC.church/media
(or just click “Watch Live” on the homepage)

December 21, 2025

12.28.25

12.31.25
1.1.25
1.2.25

1.4.26

1.7.26

1.9.26

This Week’s Opportunities
(12.28.25—-1.3.25)

9:45 am Sunday School
11:00 am Worship Service

2:00 pm CARE

New Years Eve—NO REGULAR ACTIVITIES
New Years Day—Office Closed

6:30 pm Men’s Bible Study

Future Opportunities

9:45 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm

2:00 pm
10:00 am
6:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm
7:30 pm
6:30 pm

=
(OTAll Childrent

Join us on |
Wednesdays for :
| “Kids in Action*® |

:30p—7:30p ;

6

(1.4.26—1.10.26)

Sunday School

Worship Service / COMMUNION
Church Council Mtg.

CARE

Gloucester Women'’s Bible Study
Children’s Choir

Youth in Action

Kids in Action

Bible Study & Prayer Meeting
Adult Choir

Men’s Bible Study

11a Worship 53 |Sunday School 35
General Receipts |$ 2,810.27 | Lottie Moon $ 930.00
Building Fund $ 45.00 | Van Fund $ 100.00
Doves $ 765.00 | GCBS $ 500.00
December Tellers: Gail Mongold & Alice Smith
December Ushers: Sonya Anthony, Leslie Belvin,
Stan Gandee, Amy Martin
January Tellers: Judy Cahoon& Lynn Walton
January Ushers: TBD
Today: Next Week:
Deacon: Barry Milligan Keith Belvin
SS Nursery: Madison McNeil TBD
Infant Nursery: Madison McNeil TBD
Young Child: TBD Nancy Dyson
Older Child: TBD TBD
Anniversaries: Birthdays:

12.28 Logan & Madison Hawkins
12.30 Chris & Hope Hutson
1.3 Brendan & Gabrille Greggs

12.30 Alyssa Owens
12.31 Taylor Burgess
12.31 Aaron Cirillo
1.1 Alice Smith
1.3 Chris Hutson

H
N

PY

YEA

New Years Day

The Church Office will be closed




