# CHURCH EMAIL: office@gpbc.church CHURCH WEBSITE: GPBC.church

Online Giving: GPBC.church/give Live Service Streaming: GPBC.church/media (or just click "Watch Live" on the homepage)

## This Week's Opportunities

(12.28.25 - 1.3.25)

	(,
12.28.25	9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service 2:00 pm CARE
12.31.25	New Years Eve-NO REGULAR ACTIVITIES
1.1.25	New Years Day-Office Closed
1.2.25	6:30 pm Men's Bible Study
	Future Opportunities
	(1.4.26–1.10.26)
1.4.26	9:45 am Sunday School
	11:00 am Worship Service / COMMUNION
	12:00 pm Church Council Mtg.
	2:00 pm CARE
1.7.26	10:00 am Gloucester Women's Bible Study
	6:00 pm Children's Choir
	6:00 pm Youth in Action
	6:30 pm Kids in Action
	6:30 pm Bible Study & Prayer Meeting
	7:30 pm Adult Choir
1.9.26	6:30 pm Men's Bible Study

Join us on
Wednesdays for

"Lids in Action"

6:30p-7:30p



December 21, 2025									
11a Worship		53	Sunday School		35				
General Receipts	\$	2,810.27	Lottie Moon	\$	930.00				
Building Fund	\$	45.00	Van Fund	\$	100.00				
Doves	\$	765.00	GCBS	\$	500.00				

**December Tellers:** Gail Mongold & Alice Smith

December Ushers: Sonya Anthony, Leslie Belvin,

Stan Gandee, Amy Martin

January Tellers: Judy Cahoon & Lynn Walton

January Ushers: TBD

<u>Today</u>: <u>Next Week:</u>

**Deacon**: Barry Milligan Keith Belvin

SS Nursery: Madison McNeil TBD Infant Nursery: Madison McNeil TBD

Young Child: TBD Nancy Dyson

Older Child: TBD TBD

#### **Anniversaries:**

## Birthdays:

12.28 Logan & Madison Hawkins
12.30 Chris & Hope Hutson
12.31 Taylor Burgess
1.3 Brendan & Gabrille Greggs
12.31 Aaron Cirillo
1.1 Alice Smith

1.3 Chris Hutson



The Church Office will be closed New Years Day

## <u>CHURCH EMAIL:</u> office@gpbc.church <u>CHURCH WEBSITE:</u> GPBC.church

Online Giving: GPBC.church/give Live Service Streaming: GPBC.church/media (or just click "Watch Live" on the homepage)

### **This Week's Opportunities**

(12.28.25 - 1.3.25)

12.28.25	9:45 am Sunday School
	11:00 am Worship Service
	2:00 pm CARE
12.31.25	New Years Eve—NO REGULAR ACTIVITIES
1.1.25	New Years Day-Office Closed
1.2.25	6:30 pm Men's Bible Study
	Future Opportunities
	(1.4.26–1.10.26)
1.4.26	9:45 am Sunday School
	11:00 am Worship Service / COMMUNION
	12:00 pm Church Council Mtg.
	2:00 pm CARE
1.7.26	10:00 am Gloucester Women's Bible Study
	6:00 pm Children's Choir
	6:00 pm Youth in Action
	6:30 pm Kids in Action
	6:30 pm Bible Study & Prayer Meeting
	7:30 pm Adult Choir
1.9.26	6:30 pm Men's Bible Study

Join us on
Wednesdays for

"Kids in Action"
6:30p—7:30p



December 21, 2025								
11a Worship		53	Sunday School		35			
General Receipts	\$	2,810.27	Lottie Moon	\$	930.00			
Building Fund	\$	45.00	Van Fund	\$	100.00			
Doves	\$	765.00	GCBS	\$	500.00			

December Tellers: Gail Mongold & Alice Smith

December Ushers: Sonya Anthony, Leslie Belvin,
Stan Gandee, Amy Martin

January Tellers: Judy Cahoon& Lynn Walton

January Ushers: TBD

Today: Next Week:

Deacon: Barry Milligan Keith Belvin

SS Nursery: Madison McNeil TBD Infant Nursery: Madison McNeil TBD

Young Child: TBD Nancy Dyson

Older Child: TBD TBD

#### **Anniversaries:**

## Birthdays:

12.28 Logan & Madison Hawkins
12.30 Chris & Hope Hutson
12.31 Taylor Burgess
12.31 Aaron Cirillo
1.1 Alice Smith
1.3 Chris Hutson



The Church Office will be closed New Years Day